Sr Questions Answers Choice

. 1985
1991
. 1993
1998

1 When was the sixth meeting of heads of SAARC Held.

Male

. Kathmindu
Colombus
Thimpu

2 The capital of sri lanka .

. Benazr Bhutto
. Indra Ghandi
Haseena Waijid
. Khalida Zia

3 Which lady was elected as a Chairperson for the next year in SAARC conference of 2005.

Nepal

India
Pakistan
Bangladesh

4 When was the thirteenth meeting of heads of SAARC held.

200
300
400
500

5 According to the agreement signed in 1993, how many tractors were to be supplied to
Bangladesh by Pakistan.

1985
1993
2005
2008

6 When was the seventh meeting of heads of SAARC held.

. Bangladesh
. Pakistan
Nepal

India

7 Where was the first meeting of heads of SAARC held.

1985
1986
1987
1988

8 When was the first meeting of heads of SAARC held.

9 How many countries are there in SAARC.

O~NO O,

1960
1990
1945
1985

10 SAARC was established in.
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