

## Pak Studies English Medium 10th Class Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	When was the sixth meeting of heads of SAARC Held.	A. 1985 B. 1991 C. 1993 D. 1998
2	The capital of sri lanka .	A. Male B. Kathmindu C. Colombus D. Thimpu
3	Which lady was elected as a Chairperson for the next year in SAARC conference of 2005.	A. Benazir Bhutto B. Indra Ghandi C. Haseena Wajid D. Khalida Zia
4	When was the thirteenth meeting of heads of SAARC held.	A. Nepal B. India C. Pakistan D. Bangladesh
5	According to the agreement signed in 1993, how many tractors were to be supplied to Bangladesh by Pakistan.	A. 200 B. 300 C. 400 D. 500
6	When was the seventh meeting of heads of SAARC held.	A. 1985 B. 1993 C. 2005 D. 2008
7	Where was the first meeting of heads of SAARC held.	A. Bangladesh B. Pakistan C. Nepal D. India
8	When was the first meeting of heads of SAARC held.	A. 1985 B. 1986 C. 1987 D. 1988
9	How many countries are there in SAARC.	A. 5 B. 6 C. 7 D. 8
10	SAARC was established in.	A. 1960 B. 1990 C. 1945 D. 1985